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Massachusetts

Division 1 | Team Champion: Central Catholic
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

Sam Winship
John Woodall
Lucas Copper
Dante Giusti
Izaiah Santiago
Jason Ballou
James Lally

Dan Greaney
James Tildsley
Troy Greaney
Vincent DeMaio
Sam Josey
William Buffington
Brian Waller-Reitano

School

Central Catholic
Franklin

Central Catholic
Shawsheen
Central Catholic
Andover

Saint John's Prep
Leominster
Shawsheen
Leominster
Methuen

Saint John's Prep
Taunton

Central Catholic



Division 2 | Team Champion: Milford

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Maximillian Shvartsman

Devon Mateo
Johnny Moraes
Brayden Boccia
Alex Javier

Kai Ly

Ryan Flis
William Merkle
James Delorfano
Cameron Bonnell
Cyrus Jones
Abel Varzeas
Owen Pavao
Scott Santos

School
Burlington

West Springfield
Melrose

Milford

Somerset Berkley
Minnechaug
Milford

Reading

Woburn
Burlington
Sharon

West Springfield
Somerset Berkley
Melrose



Division 3 | Team Champion: Dedham

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Mason St. Peter
Anthony Sateriale
Conlan Geary
Nick Desisto
Dillan Mueller
Coleson Tully
Sean Callahan
Henry McElligott
Samuel Wilcox
Ethan Martinez
Jacob Borawski
Peter Clarke
Max Thomas
Dillon Laffond

School
Monument Mountain
Dedham
Hanover
Tewksbury
Norton

Carver
Tewksbury
Holliston
Marlborough
Excel Academy
Mount Greylock
Hanover
Gloucester
Franklin County
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All-State | Team Champion: Central Catholic
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

Sam Winship
John Woodall
Lucas Cooper
Nick Desisto
Derek Marcolini
Kai Ly

Jordin Agosto
William Merkle
James Tildsley
Caden Smith
Cyrus Jones
Sam Josey
Matt Harrold
Brian Waller-Reitano

School
Central Catholic
Franklin

Central Catholic
Tewksbury
Milford
Minnechaug
Agawam
Reading
Shawsheen
Central Catholic
Sharon

Saint John's Prep
Haverhill
Central Catholic
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