

Massachusetts

Division 1 | Team Champion: Central Catholic

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Sam Winship	Central Catholic
113	John Woodall	Franklin
120	Lucas Copper	Central Catholic
126	Dante Giusti	Shawsheen
132	Izaiah Santiago	Central Catholic
138	Jason Ballou	Andover
144	James Lally	Saint John's Prep
150	Dan Greaney	Leominster
157	James Tildsley	Shawsheen
165	Troy Greaney	Leominster
175	Vincent DeMaio	Methuen
190	Sam Josey	Saint John's Prep
215	William Buffington	Taunton
285	Brian Waller-Reitano	Central Catholic

Division 2 | Team Champion: Milford

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Maximillian Shvartsman	Burlington
113	Devon Mateo	West Springfield
120	Johnny Moraes	Melrose
126	Brayden Boccia	Milford
132	Alex Javier	Somerset Berkley
138	Kai Ly	Minnechaug
144	Ryan Flis	Milford
150	William Merkle	Reading
157	James Delorfano	Woburn
165	Cameron Bonnell	Burlington
175	Cyrus Jones	Sharon
190	Abel Varzeas	West Springfield
215	Owen Pavao	Somerset Berkley
285	Scott Santos	Melrose

Division 3 | Team Champion: Dedham

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Mason St. Peter	Monument Mountain
113	Anthony Sateriale	Dedham
120	Conlan Geary	Hanover
126	Nick Desisto	Tewksbury
132	Dillan Mueller	Norton
138	Coleson Tully	Carver
144	Sean Callahan	Tewksbury
150	Henry McElligott	Holliston
157	Samuel Wilcox	Marlborough
165	Ethan Martinez	Excel Academy
175	Jacob Borawski	Mount Greylock
190	Peter Clarke	Hanover
215	Max Thomas	Gloucester
285	Dillon Laffond	Franklin County

All-State | Team Champion: Central Catholic

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Sam Winship	Central Catholic
113	John Woodall	Franklin
120	Lucas Cooper	Central Catholic
126	Nick Desisto	Tewksbury
132	Derek Marcolini	Milford
138	Kai Ly	Minnechaug
144	Jordin Agosto	Agawam
150	William Merkle	Reading
157	James Tildsley	Shawsheen
165	Caden Smith	Central Catholic
175	Cyrus Jones	Sharon
190	Sam Josey	Saint John's Prep
215	Matt Harrold	Haverhill
285	Brian Waller-Reitano	Central Catholic